SB205_H.006

DATE 4/24/2025

Representative Armagost moved to amend the Report of the Committee of the Whole to reverse the action taken by the Committee in not adopting the following Armagost amendment, (L.012) to SB25-205, to show that said amendment passed and that SB25-205, as amended, passed.

Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "29-11.7-105" and substitute "24-33.5-424.5".

Page 2, line 4, strike "29-11.7-105." and substitute "24-33.5-424.5.".

Page 2, line 7, after "CHECK" insert "FROM THE BUREAU".

Page 2, strike lines 8 through 18 and substitute "INDIVIDUAL.".

Page 3, line 18, strike "EACH SHERIFF'S OFFICER OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "THE BUREAU".

Page 5, line 1, strike "29-11.7-105 (5);" and substitute "24-33.5-424.5 (5);".

Strike "A SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "THE BUREAU" on: **Page 2**, lines 19 and 20; **Page 3**, line and 13.

Strike "A SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "THE BUREAU" on: **Page 3**, lines 4 and 8.

Strike "SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "BUREAU" on: Page 3, lines 11 and 16.

** *** ** *** **